

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 17140  
of 2025**=====  
JAYSHREEBEN HIRABHAI SOLANKI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT  
=====

Appearance:

MR PK JANI, SENIOR ADVOCATE WITH MR DHRUV K DAVE(6928) for the  
Applicant(s) No. 1MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, ADDL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the  
Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI  
DESAI****Date : 26/11/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned APP submits that the Investigation Officer is present before the court, who has affirmed that the applicant had remained present for giving her voice spectography test, however, the report of the same is awaited, and that, the same would take some time. Learned APP requests for three weeks' time. Stand over to 17.12.2025

**(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)**

DIVYA